Stoutenburg-Teller Family Association



Stoutenburgh-Teller Family Association		
Donation for Administrative Expenses		\$
Stoutenburgh-Teller Family Cemetery		
Donation to Gilbert Stoutenburgh Memorial Trust		\$
William Stoutenburgh Historic Homesite (c.1750)		
William Stoutenburgh Historic Homesite is a non-profit organization.		
*Donation for Restoration and Maintenance		\$
*Donation to WSHH Endowment Fund		\$
	Total	\$
* Tax Deductible Contribution		
Name:		Phone
Address:		
E-mail:		

Make your check payable to Stoutenburgh-Teller Family Association. Mail it along with this form to: STFA, PO Box 365, Lenoir City, TN 37771-0365

The STFA is the proud owner of the oldest existing house in Hyde Park. As any homeowner knows, maintenance is an ongoing issue. Maintaining a home that is over 250 years old while preserving the historic aspects of the home requires special care. Contributions by you help preserve this special home as a reminder to you and your descendants of how long our family has been in America.

Many family cemeteries have fallen into disrepair and some have disappeared altogether. The descendants of Jacobus Stoutenburgh and Margaret Teller have carefully preserved our family cemetery for over two centuries. Your contribution enables the STFA to keep the cemetery in good repair. There are a few plots still available. If you are interested in reserving a plot, send your inquiry to address above.

<u>ESTATE PLANNING</u> - Consider including the William Stoutenburgh Historic Homesite Endowment Fund in memory of a loved one or in your will. The following text can be added to your will: "\$_______to the William Stoutenburgh Historic Homesite, Inc. Endowment Fund, c/o Barbara Coe, Treasurer, P.O. Box 365, Lenoir City, TN 37771-0365. If the organization is no longer in existence this gift lapses."